Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
www.vishay.com Vishay
Part Numbering / Ordering Information
Notes
(1) For details see individual datasheets
(2) Marking option is not available in process code W1BC
(3) Chip array size 0612 including 4 capacitors VJ06C4...W1BC, only Basic Commodity Series
(4) Termination code “E” for conductive epoxy assembly, contact mlcc@vishay.com for availability

0603 100 1.0 pF 100 pF
0805 200 1.0 pF 220 pF
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0805 Q 101 K X A A C ### (2)
CASE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL
CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
MARKING PACKAGING PROCESS
CODE
0603
0805
Q = HIGH Q Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant, the
third is a
multiplier. An
“R” indicates a
decimal point.
Examples:
101 = 100 pF
1R8 = 1.8 pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.5 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
Note
B, C, D < 10 pF
F, G, J, K  10 pF
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin plated
F, E = AgPd (3)
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 200 V
A = Unmarked
C = 7" reel/paper tape
O = reel/flamed paper tape
I = 11 1/4"/13" reel/flamed
paper tape
P = 11 1/4"/13" reel/
paper tape
Note
“O” and “I” are used for
“F” and “E” termination
ENVIRONMENTAL STATUS
TERMINATION CODE TERMINATION DESCRIPTION RoHS COMPLIANT VISHAY GREEN
X Ni barrier 100 % tin plated matte finish Yes Yes
E AgPd Yes Yes
F AgPd Yes No
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
CASE
CODE STYLE LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
MAXIMUM
THICKNESS
(T)
TERMINATION
(P)
MINIMUM MAXIMUM
0603 VJ0603 0.063 ± 0.006

0402 50 0.5 pF 470 pF
0603 100 0.5 pF 3.3 nF
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0402 Q 101 F X J C W1BC
SIZE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION VOLTAGE PACKAGING PROCESS CODE FOR
BASIC COMMODITY
0402
0603
Q = High Q Two significant
digits followed by
the number of
zeros:
1R0 = 1.0 pF
101 = 100 pF
Cap. value  5 pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
5 pF > Cap. value < 10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
Cap. value 10 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ±2 %
J = ±5 %
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin
termination
J = 16 V
X = 25 V
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 7" reel/
paper
P = 13" reel/
paper
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
SIZE
CODE
L W
T
MAX.
MB
0402
(1005)
0.040 ± 0.002
(1.00 ± 0.05)
0.020 ± 0.002
(0.50 ± 0.05)
0.022
(0.55)
0.010 + 0.002/- 0.004
(0.25 + 0.05/- 0.10)
0603
(1608)
0.063 + 0.006/- 0.004
(1.60 + 0.15/- 0.10)
0.030 + 0.006/- 0.004
(0.80 + 0.15/- 0.10)
0.038
(0.95)
0.016 ± 0.006
(0.40 ± 0.15)
T
L
MB MB
W
Revision: 23-Jan-13 135 Document Number: 28534